



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5993 OF 2024

In

STAMP NO. OF

Sanjay S/o. Laxman Uikey ...PETITIONER

V/S

Municipal Corporation Nagpur Thr. Its RegistrarRESPONDENT
Of Birth And Death Dept., Nagpur

SANKALP S. MESHRAM for Petitioner
for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN W. SAMBRE
&
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE VRUSHALI V.
JOSHI, JJ**

DATE : 23rd October, 2024

P.C. :

BY CONSENT S.O. TO 27/11/2024.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)