



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.5993/2024

Sanjay s/o Laxman Uikey

...Versus...

Municipal Corporation Nagpur, Through its Registrar of Birth and Death
Department, Civil Lines, Nagpur

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

**CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE AND
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**

DATE : 08/04/2025

1. None appear for the petitioner.
2. List the matter after the Summer Vacation.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)